

MPB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14598 OF 2023

The Prathamik Shikshak Sahkari
Patsanstha Ltd. Thr. Its chairman ... Petitioner
V/s.
Bansilal Shankar Nagpure ... Respondent

Mr. Anil Kumar Patil along with Miss Zeel Jain and Mr.
Digvijay A. Patil, for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 9, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 13 January 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)